
411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0873R Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:12/1/2017 Finance

On agenda: Final action:12/11/2017 12/11/2017

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXTENSION AND AMENDMENT OF AN AGREEMENT WITH TYLER
TECHNOLOGIES FOR THE PURCHASE OF MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT OF NEW WORLD
SYSTEMS FOR YEAR 2018 FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $217,132.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council12/11/2017 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXTENSION AND AMENDMENT OF AN AGREEMENT WITH TYLER
TECHNOLOGIES FOR THE PURCHASE OF MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT OF NEW WORLD SYSTEMS
FOR YEAR 2018 FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $217,132.

CITY PROPOSAL:
            RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to extend and amend an agreement in
the form substantially attached as Exhibit A with Tyler Technologies, for maintenance and support of New
World Systems software for an amount not to exceed $217,132, payable from funds as follows:

$162,132 100-125-1214-5309 (general, Finance, auditor, technology services)

$ 13,750 510-500-1915-5414 (water, Public Works and Utilities, utility general expense, software licenses
and maintenance agreement.

$ 22,000 520-500-1915-5414 (gas, Public Works and Utilities, utility general expense, software licenses
and maintenance agreement.

$ 11,000 530-500-1915-5414 (sewer, Public Works and Utilities, utility general expense, software
licenses and maintenance agreement.

$  8,250 535-500-1915-5414 (stormwater, Public Works and Utilities, utility general expense, software
licenses and maintenance agreement.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE:  This resolution authorizes an extension and amendment of an agreement,
substantially in the format attached as Exhibit A, for maintenance and support services of New World Systems
by Tyler Technologies.

The City entered into an original agreement with New World in 2004.  New World and Tyler Technologies
merged and became Tyler Technologies, Inc. in 2015.

City of Duluth Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-0873R, Version: 1

The City is extending this contract to continue the support and maintenance which expires on December 31,
2017.  The suite of software applications encompassed in this agreement support the City’s Financial
Management, Human Resources, Payroll, Utility Billing, Animal and Business Licensing functions.

City of Duluth Printed on 5/14/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

